

Intermediate School District 917

Purposeful. Personalized. Partners.
1300 145th Street East, Rosemount, MN 55068
(651) 423-8229 * http://www.isd917.org

Board Member _______introduced the following resolution and moved its adoption:

RESOLUTION PERTAINING TO THE TERMINATION OF EMPLOYMENT SUPPORT SERVICE EMPLOYEES

WHEREAS, the School Board of Intermediate School District 917 had received on June 11, 2024, from the administration, recommendations on program reductions and termination of support service employees,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the School Board of Intermediate School District 917, as follows:

That the following listed employees be terminated from their position/employment with Intermediate School District 917 effective at the end of the 2023-2024 school year:

Shala Koller-Benson, Katelynn Johnson, Ken Hennes, Ashley Schlegel, Michelle Sutczak, Marshall Ramsey, Keelahni Cummings

The motion for the adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Board Member ______ and upon vote being taken thereon, the following voted in favor thereof: ______ and the following voted against same: none.

Whereupon said resolution was declared duly passed and adopted. Dated: June 11, 2024

ISD 917 Vision

Intermediate School District 917 models an innovative culture with diverse pathways serving students and families through equitable practices with highly trained staff.

ISD 917 Core Values

Collaboration * Empathy * Innovation * Stewardship * Communication * Integrity * Personalization * Equity * Diversity